RESOLUTION 178-15

RESOLUTION AWARDING CONTRACT FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF
JERRYS AVENUE IN THE BOROUGH OF CLAYTON TO
GWP ENTERPRISES, INC.

WHEREAS, the Borough of Clayton received sealed bids on Friday, October 2,
2015 for the reconstruction of Jerrys Avenue; and

WHEREAS, GWP Enterprises, Inc., of Franklinville, New Jersey was the

successful bidder complying with all bid requirements and specifications; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer has rendered a report dated October 5, 2015,
a copy of which is attached hereto, and made a part hereof, recommending the award of
the bid to GWP Enterprises Inc., in an amount not to exceed $100,579.00 for the base
bid, and $43,520.95 for alternate no. 1 for a total bid of $144,099.95; and

WHEREAS, a Certification has been issued by the Chief Financial Officer of
the Borough of Clayton certifying that sufficient funds have been appropriated and are
available to cover this Contract; the original of said Certification is attached to the
original of this Resolution and shall be filed in the office of the Borough Clerk of the
Borough of Clayton;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the
Borough of Clayton, that GWP Enterprises, Inc. be and hereby is awarded the Contract
for the reconstruction of J errys Avenue, in the amount of $144,099.95 in accordance with
and as more particularly described in the bid proposal submitted by said bidder and in
accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the specifications promulgated by

the Borough of Clayton; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk be and hereby arc

authorized to execute said Contract.

ADOPTED at a meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Clayton,

1




County of Gloucester, and State of New Jersey held Thursday, October 8, 2015.

BOROUGH OF CLAYTON
THOMAS BIANCO, Mayor
Attest:
CHRISTINE NEWCOMB
Municipal Clerk
CERTIFICATION

I, Christine Newcomb, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Clayton, do hereby
certify that the foregoing Resolution was presented and duly adopted by the Borough
Council at a meeting of the Borough of Clayton, held on Thursday, October 8, 2015.

CHRISTINE NEWCOMB
Municipal Clerk




CERTIFICATE OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

From: Donna Nestore, Chief Financial Officer, Borough of Clayton

To: Mayor and Council, Borough of Clayton

Re: GWP Enterprises, Inc., of Franklinville, New Jersey
Reconstruction of North New Street

AMOUNT OF CONTRACT: $144,099.95

Any expenditures required for the above referred contract are properly chargeable to
NJDOT Trust Grant — Reconstruction of Jerrys Avenue.

I hereby certify that, as of this date, adequate funds have been appropriated in said
line and are available to satisfy the expenditure required for the above referenced
contract.

DONNA NESTORE T~
Chief Financial Officer
Borough of Clayton

Dated: October 8, 2015




Eﬁgin,oors . * Planners * Surveyors

October 5, 2015

Borough of Clayton
" 125 North Delsea Drive .
Clayton, New Jersey 08312 -

' Aftention: Chnstme Newcomb Bmough Clelk (Via E-mail & Slandﬂrd Mml) ‘ L
Referencc: . Recelpt of Sealed Bids
: Reconstriction of Jcrry s Avenué .

Borough of Clayton, Gloucester County, New Jersey ‘
. S&A- Fl]eNumber CB-119 =

Dear Ms, Newcomb:

On Frlday, October 2, 2015 _at 11:00°AM,, sealed blds for 1he above referenced prOJect wefe
_reeelved and publiely opened at the Mumclpal Bmldmg, by Olivier Pena of Slckels & Associates, Ine.

Reconstructxon of Jorry $ Avenuo consrsts of the milling of‘ existing aspha[t roadway, ‘the
consfruction ‘of new -asphalt roadway; traffic striping, installation of storm inlet structurés (altérnate),
installation of concrete curb-and driveway aprons the mstallatlon of handlcap ramps w1th delineation )
(alternate), and top::olhng and seeding.. L l

Six (6) prospective bidders obtamed documents and four (4) submltted proposals for tlus pro_lect :
The apparent low bidder for the Base Bid is GWP Enterprises, Itic. of Franklinville, New Jersey. The bid
offered is in the amount of $100,579.00, It appears that GWP Enterprises is also the low bidder. for thie Base
Bid along with any-combination.of the Alternate Bids. Their total bid amount offered is i the amount of
$273,863.90, During our preparation of the bid summary spreadsheet, we havé noted errors in Landberg
Construction LLC’s, and Asphalt Paving Corp.’s bid tabulation for Alternate No. 3, As sich, this.office has
corrected the bid amount utlllzmg the contract quantities and the unit costs ‘within their proposal. The -
miscalculated bid totals (see befow) hiave been indicated in bold text It appeals that the errors did not affect
the order of the bids results

The fol_lovag‘cha_.rt‘summarwes the bids submitted:

Bidder Base Bid | Alternate | Alternate | Alternate | Alternate | Total Bid
: o _ Bid No. 1 | BidNo.2 | Bid No.3 | BidNo.4 Amount
GWP Enterprises, Inc. $100,579.00 | $43,520.95 | $36,751.10 | $45,612.85 | $47,400.00 |. $273,863.90
Landberg Construction LLC $117,653.72 | $43,122.07 | $34,878.86 | $46,781.19 | $34.600.80 | $277,036.64
Ricky Slade Construction, Inc. | $125,833.75- | $46,347.50 | $39,282.50 | $48,452.50-] $49,430.00 | $309,346.25
Asphalt Paving Corp. $136,483.75 | $59,680.00 | $47,710.00 | $64,685.00 | $61,275.00 | $369,833.75

The Contractor is qualified to perform the work under this Contract. Thoy have provided a list of
projects currently under construction and those that have been completed of a similar nature to this Contract.
Our office has completed work with this company in the past and their work has been deemed acceptable.

Sherwond Mews » 833 Kings Highway
‘Woodbury, Nesy Jersey 08096-3110
" (856) B48-6800 FAX (B56) 848-8520
www sickelsassoc.com



‘ _(,Enterpr:ses, ,'[ne.
' '.Alternate No. 1 fo £ &

| ‘Page 2. '
B October 5, 2015

"Rcferenoe' . ;-Reoelpt of Sealed Blds o

o R Reconstructlon of Jerry’s Avenue ‘
N Borough of Clayton, Gloucestel County, New Jersey
e S&AFile Number CB~119 T

o We have 1evnewed the low b:d offeredj and -beheve
‘ -NTDOT allotriient: for this project ¥

\.-Borough Sohcltor'fof his rewew ao
8 refiitned. :

_ MarkR Brunennei PE, CME
Bmough of C]ayton Engmeen

- 'M__'RB‘:._'ddr '
-~ Enclostires R TR
. CopyToi - . Mayor& Counc:l Members, w/enclosuro (VlaSlandard \datl)
S " . SueMiller, Borough /\dmuustrator, wilenclosure (Via Eemail Only) -
“Donina Nestora;; Municigal Finance Officer; w/enclosure (viaE mail Only)
-+ Dhane Paul Pheasant, D;rootm of Pubhc Works, w/enciosuw (Via E-mail On[y)

' Tlmothy Scaffidi, Borough Sollcltor wlenelosuies viaEs mail & standard Mall)
Dawd Roche, Sxokels & Assocnates, Inc w/enolosure ,

a " F \PROJECTS\Clayton\C-] 19 (.Icrry’s Avcnue)\Btd Onenmg\Bld Summary Letter 10 05 15.docx i

.In:: order It should Ab noted thet the'. ‘_.;. G




SICKELS & AS‘SOCIATES,LH;\TAC.' - BID SUMMARY
Reconstruction of Jerry's Avenue
. Bowugh qf Ciaytoq,__G]oucestgr__Cgumy,,N.ew‘.l]:ef-_{;gy_ L

 $&A Fite No. CB-119 -
© Octoberz, 2015

- GWR Enterprises, Ine, - _+ Landherg Construction, LLC "¢
: : S5 Bramdinville, New Jorsey 7 | Mays Landbig, New Jersey ¢
ITEM R S UNIT | < UNIT © © ]  TOTAL -+ | - uNT? =07 TOTAL- &

I no. DESCRIFTION ., .. QUANTITY | vas.|  prace -} erice” | pRicE PRICE

L ‘ . ' TBASEBID St . oo i T L b e
1 Construction Layout 1 LS $ 50000018 5000001 8 300000 | 8 3,000,00

2 Traflie Cotie 35 - UNIT | § 010 F § 35018 00118 (.35

3 D 15 UNIT 1 § 0.101 § 1501 § 005 | § 015
4 [Consiruction Signs ) 135 SF 18§ 0101 % 13501 8 6.00 | § §10.00

5 IMobilization . 1 LS $ 2,650.00 ] $ 2.65000]1 % 6,000.00 | § 6,000.00

& Clearlng Site 1 LS $ 820000 | § 8200001 % 2085600 | 20,850.00

7 |Execavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directod) 25 cYy [§% 500 8 12500 § Q018 0.25

3 Excavation, Test Pii (If & Where Directed) 25 cY 13 50018 125.00 | § Q.01 |8 .25
-y Hot Mix Asplinlt Milling, 37 or More 2,670 SY |S§ 33513 8,677.50 | § 5001 % 13,350,00
10 |Tack Coat 265 GAL | § 2151 % 569,75 | $ 001§ 2.65
11 |DGA Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed) 804 5y | $ 200 % 1.60000 ] 5 .01 | § 8.00
12 |HMA, 9.5M064, Surface Course, 3" Thick 550 TON | § 38.50 | $ 48,67500 1 5 7500 ] % 41,250.00
13 {Sawing & Sealing Joints in Hot Mix Asplalt 220 LR 0101 § 22008 1251 % 275.00
14 [Hot Mix Asplalt Pavement Repair 55 SY |$ 34001 8 187000 | 8 0.01]8 0.55
15 |iot Mix Asphali Driveway, 2" Thick 105 8Y ]S 2400 | § 2,520001 % 40013 4,620.00
16 [roled Agphalt Curb (If & Where Directed) 1735 LF § 3000 | § 5250001 8 550018 9,625.00
17 fAsphalf Price Adjustinent ] LS $ 275000 [ 8 2,750001 8 2,750.00 | $ 2.750.00
18 |Concrete Apron, 6" Thick : 70 SY |S$ 7900 | § 553000 § & 1200]§ 7,840.00
19 |Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epuﬁ:y Rc§iu, 4" 100 LF s 12.50 | § 1,250.00 ] 8 14.00 | § £,400.00
20 |Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic . 15 SF $ 372518 1,303,751 % 42.00 | § 1.470.00
21 Guide Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports 5 SF IS 40.00 1 § 2000018 40,0018 200,60
22 [Regulntory & Warning Sign., w/ Breakaway Supports 60 SF |3 40001 % 2,40000] 8 400015 2,400.00
23 [Reset Manhole Costing, New Casting 2 UNIT | § 60000 [ 8 1200001 S 61500 8 1,350.00
24 Resat Water Valve Box 2 UNIT | 8 40001 5 20.00] $ 0018 0.02
25 {Preparation of Existing Soil _ . 75 | _8Y IS 0,50 | § NS00 S 60018 450.00
36 |Topsoiling, 4" Thick .5 SY |$§ 400 | $ 300,001 § 00118 0.75
27 |Fertilizing & Seedin& Tyre A : T3 8Y $ 300 8 225001 § 0.01]3% 0.75
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID 8 100,579.00 $ 117,653.72




SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY
Reconstruction of Jerry's Avenue
Borough of Clayton, Gloucester _(;ounty,:N,ew Jersey

U SsATieNa CBT1Y
- October 2,2008
7 Ricky Slade Construction, Ine. . Asphalt Faving Corp,
o . Bridgdton, New Jersey 5 "Malagn, New Jersey

ITEM N, P - | UNIT UNIT - T TOTAL - UNIT TOTAL
NO, - DESCR'I'PTIDN QUANTITY MEAS, PRICE PRICE "PRICE PRICE .. .

, BASE BID S R T NS
1 Construction Layout . | [ 15 s 17,500.00 | § 1750000 1 § 7000005 $ 7,000.00
2 Flraffic Cone 35 UNIT | § 100 | & 3500 | 8 3001 % 175,00

3 Drum 13 UNIT | § 10018 1500138 5008 7500
4 |Construction Sigus 135 §F |§ 80015 1,080.00 | § 10001 8 1,350.00
5 |Mobilization 1 LS 18 2,50000] 5 2,500.00 | 5 2,500001 8 2,500.00
6 |Clearing Site i LS 3 . 7,50000 ] § 7,500.00 | § - 1500000 | 8 15,000.00
7 Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed) 28 CY |5 1.006] 8 250018 3500 % 875,00
8 Excavation, Test Pit (if & Where Directed) 25 CY |S§ 100§ 8 2500¢ 8 60.00 | 8 1,500.00
9 Hot Mix_Asphalt Milling, 3" or More 2,670 8Y |$ 5501 % 14,685.001 % 7008 18,690.00
10 [Tack Coat ' 265 GAL 1% 100] 8 265001 % 1001 % 265.00
11 |DGA Base Cowse, 6" Thick (If & Where Direated) 800 5Y {8 RO0 1S 640000 | § 10.00 1 § 8,000.00
12 |HMA, 9.5M064, Surface Course, 3" Thick 530 TON | § 20,00 | § 49,500.00 1 § 90,001 3 49,500.00
13 |Sawing & Sealing Joinds in Hot Mix Asphalt 220 1F I3 100018 22000013 SO018% 1.100.00
14 |Hot Mix Asphalt Pavensent Repair 35 SY |% 500008 2,750.60 ) 8 63.001{ 3 3,575.00
15 |Hot Mix Asphiell Driveway, 2" Thick 105 8y IS 30001 % 3,15060 )8 30001 & 3,150.00
16 [Rolled Asphalt Curb (IT & Where Directed) 173 LF 5 1200 | % 2,10000 4 5 2000 8 3,500.00
17 |Asphalt Price Adjustinent 1 LS 3 2,750.00 | § 2,75000 ) § 2,750.001 % 2,750.00
18 |Concrote Apron, 6" Thick 70 SY 1% T500 ] 8 5250001 % 90,001 % 6,300.00
19 [Truffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" 100 IF 18 12,504 § 1250004 % 1500 | § 1,300,040
20 {Trmific Markings, Thermoplastie 35 SF $ 372548 1,303.751 8 42251 % 1,478.75
.21 |Guide Sign, w/ Breakaway Supyjrorts 5 SF 5 000135 250.00 | § 180.00 | 900,00
22 |Regulatory & aning_s_i_gn. w/ Breakaway Supports [5] SF |$ 4000 % 24000013 50001 % 3.000.00
23 |Resét Manhole Casting, Mew Custing, ] 2 UNIT } 8 75000 18 1,500.001 8 1,000.00 | 8 2,000.00
24 |Reset Water Valve Box 2 UNIT | § 10060 1 $ 2000018 1H0.061 § 200,00
25  |Prepasation of Existing Soil 75 8y | ¥ 10.00 | 8 750001 § 13000 8 975.00
26 |Topsoiling, 4" Thick - 75 SY |8 1LOD ] § 75.001% 13.00-1 § 97500
27 . |Fertilizing & Seeding_, Type A 75 5Y |5 5008 175001 8 20018 150,06
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID § 12583375 5 136,483.75




SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC., - BID SUMMARY
Reconstruction of Jerry's Avenne
Borough of Clayton, Gloucester County, New Jersey
S&A FileNo. CB-119 -~
Qctober 2, 215

GWD Enterprises, Ine. - * Landberg Construction, LLC .
o i . Feanidinvilie, New Jersey " Mays Landing, New Jersey ©
ITEM UNIT UNIT - TOTAL " UNIT TOTAL .
NO. DESCRIFTION QUANTITY MEAS. " UPRICE PRICLE PRICE ) PRICE
) ALTERNATE NO, 1 I E
1 JConstraction Layout 1 LS S 265000 % 2,650.001 % £,00000 1 8 1,000,600
2 Clearing Sile 1 LS H 3200001 % 32000058 2,30000 | § 2,300.00
3 Excovation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed) 25 CY {% 50018 12500 | 8 001 1S 0,25
4 Bxeavaton, Test Pit (if & Where Directed) 25 CY 18 50078 12500 f § 00118 025
5 Hot Mix Asphalt Mi]lin& 3" or More 985 5Y 1% 32518 3.201.25F 8 . 5001% 4.925.00
[i] Tack Coat W - 110 GAL |8 2151 % 23650 | 5 001 {8 1.10
7 DGA Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Wiere Divected) 300 SY 8§ 200 8 G00.00 1 S THEY 3.00
8 HMA, %.5M64, Surface Course, 3" Thick. 210 TON {§ 88.50 | § 18,585.00 | & 750018 15,750.00
9 Sawing & Seﬂlin_g Joints in Hot Mix Asphait 70 LF 3 00118 07015 .25 % §7.50
10 jHot Mix Asphalt Pavemont Repair 25 SY 5 340013 850.00 1 % 00118 025
11 {Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick 10 SY 3 2400 ] 8 240.004 S 4001 § 440.00
12 | Asphalt Price Adjustment 1 LS $ 40000 | § 400001 8 40000 1 § 400.00
13 |Concrete Curb & Gutter 35 LE |$ 4500} 8 1.575.001 % 4900 | § £,715.00
14 jConcrete Vertical Curb 120 LE b 22001 % 26400013 4400 | s 5,280.00
15  [Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick 40 5Y 1% 70.09_ 5 28000018 LT S 3,880.00
16 |Conerete Sidewalk, 6" Thick 20 SY |$ 7900 5 1,580,001 & H200 | 8 2,240,00
17 [Concrete Apron, 6" Thick 10 SY § Te.001 8 790,00 | § 11200 | § 1,120.00
18 |Detectable Warning Surfuce (fnsert) 2 UNIT § § 33000 | 5 660.00 1 § 42000 | § £40.00
19 - |Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" - 106 LF |S$§ 500)% 500001 % 550 |8 S50.00
20 {Traffic Matkings, Thermoplastic 145 SF 3 400 $ 580001 & 4,50] 8 652.50
21 |Guide Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports 5 8¢ 15§ 4000 s 200.00 | § 4000 | 5 200.00
22 |Regulatory & Warning Sign, w/ Breaknway Supporis 10 St {5 40,00 | § 40000 | § 406015 400,00
23 |Reset Manhiole Cns!ing, New Casting 1 UNIT 1§ 65000 1 § 63000 ] § 67500 S 675.00
24 |Reset Water Valye Box 1 UNIT | § 4000 { § 40.00 | 001§ D.01
25 |Reset Gps Valve Box 1 UNIT | § 400013 40,001 & 001 [ $ 0.01
26  -|Prepacation of Existing Soil 110 LS 07515 $2.50 15 001§ 1.10
27 Tom@@& 4" Thick 110 sY ] 40018 44000 1 § 6.00] % 66000
28 Pcrtilizing& Seeding, Type _A 110 SY {5 30018 330.0Q § 0oL % 110
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID 'S 43,520.95 s 43,122.07




SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY
Reconstruction of Jerry's Avenue
Borough of Clayton, Gloueester Connty, New Jersey
S&AFile No. CB-119

October 2, 2015
Ricky Sfado Cimstrugl ion, Inec. Asphalt Paving Corp,
- Bridgoton, New Jersey Maiaga, Now Jersey

ITEM . c lunnt | umir TOTAL UNIT ]|  TOTAL

" NO, DESCRIFTION Qua NIITY | pieas]  erice PRICE PRICE PRICE
' . ALTERNATE NO. 1 ' ‘
1 |Construction Layout 1 1 18 {s 2,50000 | 5 2,500.00 | § 25000018 2,500,080
2 |Clearing Site [ LS 13 2,50000 18 2,500.00 | § 3,500.00 | 5 3,500.00 |
1 |Bxcavation, Unchassified (1f & Where Directed) 25 CY 3% 10018 25008 35005 875,00
4 |Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed) 25 CYy 18§ 100§ 8 250018 60.00 | § 1,500.00
5 |HotMix Asphalt Milling, 3" or More 985 sy s 55015 s4lzs0ls 7001 8 6,895.00
6 |Tack Cont . 110 Gal | s 100 | 8 11000 | § 1008 110,00
7 DA Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed) 300 SY |§ 8OO | S 24000013 1000 } 3.000.00
8 |uma,9,5Mé64, Surface Course, 37 Thick 210 TON | § 85.00 | § }7.850.00 | § 9000 | § 18,900.00
9 [Sawing & Sealing Joints in Hot Mix Asphalt 70 1F 18 1000 | 70000 | § 500] % 350.00
10 |Hlot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair 25 sy |s 50.00 | 5 1,250.00 | § 65.00 | 1,625.00
11 |Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Tlick It sy |3 3000 | 8 300,00 | $ 3000} 5 300.00
12 {Asphalt Price Adjustment 1 s |s 400,00 | S 400.00 { § 400.00 | § 400.00
13 {Conerete Curb & Gulter 35 R 500018 1,750.00 | $ 4500 | s 1.575.00
{4 {Conerete Vertical Curh 120 LF |$ 16001 § 1920001 § 35.00 | 5 4,200.00
15 |Conerete Sidewalk, 4* Thick 40 v |s 600018 2,400,001 % 50.00 | 5 3,200.00
16 |Conerete Sidewalk, 6" Tlick - 20 sY |s 750018 - 1,500.00 | § %0.00 | 3 1,800.00
17 |Concrete Apron, 6" Thick 10 sy |3 750018 750,00 | $ 5000 { s 900,00
18  IDetectable Wamning Surface (Inscrt) 2 LUNIT | $ 30000 1 60000 ] § 400.00 [ S $00,00
19 [Tmffic Stripes, Long Life, Opoxy Resin, 4" 100 LF ¥ 50018 500.00 | $ 7001 % TOO00
20 |Traflic Markings, Thermoplastie 145 Sk |s 400 [ s 580001 S 50018 870.00
21 |Guide Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports . 5 s¢ 1S 5000 | 8 250001 5 1800018 900,400
22 [Regulatory & Wuming Sign, w/ Breaknway Supponis 10 SF }S§ 4000 1 8 400001 8 50.00 | § 500.00
23 |Reset Manhole Casting, New Casting 1 UNIT | § 750,00 | 5 73000 | 3 1,600.00 | § 1,600.00
24 [Reset Water Valve Box 1 UNIT 1% 75001 % 75001 3 10000 | 8 100.00
25 |Reset Qs Valve Box 1 UNIT | § 7500 1% 750018 10000 | § 100,00
26 |Proparation of Existing Soil 110 ~8Y |s 100 | § 11000} § 13.00 [ 8 1,430.00
27 ITopsoiling, 4" Thick 110 5y |8 1000 | § 1,100.00 ] § 1300 (s 1,430.00
28 _ |Fentilizing & Seeding, Type A 110 sy |s 100 ]s 110001 8 2008 220.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATENO. 1 BID $ 46,347.50 ) 59,680.00




SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC, - BID SUMMARY
Reconstruction of Jerry’s Avenue
Borough of Clayton, Gloucester County, New Jerscy

S&A File No. CB-119

Cetnber 2, 203
GWP Enterpriscs, Ine. " Landbery Construction, LLC
e - Frankinville, New Jersey © © " Mays Lfmdiug, New Jersey .
ITEM ' o, §UNIT UNIT - TOTAL =~ UNIT TOTAL
1 NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY MEAS, PRICE PRICE PRICE - - PRICIE

- ALTERNATE NO. 2 S
i Conslruction Layout 1 5 18 2,600.00 ] § 2,600.00 1 § 1,00000 § § 1,000.00
2 Clearing Site 1 |%: 3 b 2,12500 ) 8 2125001 8 2,500,00 { § 2,500.00
-3 Excavation, Unclassificd (If & Where Directed) 15 CY 1% 5001 % 750015 00118 0.15
4 Exenvation, Test it (If & Where Directed) 15 CY |3 5001 % 750018 6015 0.15
3 Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or More 765 8Y 1% 32518 24862518 50018 3.825.00
[ Tack Cout 75 GAL 38 21518 161251 8 .01 b3 .75
ki DGA Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Dirvected) 230 SY 1§ 200 | 8§ 460.00 | § 0.01 1% 2.30
8 HMA, 9.5M064, Surface Course, 3" Thick 160 TON { % 88.50 | § 14,160.00 ] § 7500 8 12,000.00
9 [Sawing & Scaling Joinig in Hot Mix Asphall 35 LE 1§ 00113 03515 125 |8 43.75
$0 jllot Mix Asphall Pavement Repair - 25 5Y |§ 34001 8 850.00§ 5 001 |8 0,25
11 fHot Mix Asphali Driveway, 2" Thick 5 SY |$§ 24001 % 120001 § 4400 | § 220,00
12 |Asphult Price Adjustment 1 18 |38 27500 | § 275001 8 27500 | § 275.00
13 |Guide Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports 5 SF 18 4000 1 5 20000 ] 8 4000 | & 200.G0
14 [Regulotory & Winning Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports 10 SF |% 4000 1 % 400,04 ) § 40400 | § 400.00
15 [Concrete Curb & Gutier 206 LF 1§ 45061 % 9,270.00 | 3 4900 | S 10,094.00
16 |Concrete Apron, 6" Thick 20 8y |5 79.00 | B 1,580.00 | $ PE200 | § 224000
17  |Conerete Sidewnlk, 6" Thick 8 5Y }s 790018 632.00 § 8 FI200 | 8 896,00
18 {Trific Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" 160 LF 18§ 50015 500,00 | 5 5508 550,00
19 |Truffic Markings, Thermaplastic 40 §F 1% 400 | $ 160.00 | 5 450 | $ 180.00
20 |Reset Water Vulve Box 1 UNIT {8 4000 | 8 400018 001 ] % .01
21 {Preparation of Existing Soil 75 Sy 13 - 07513 562315 0.0t | % (.75
22 |Topsoiling, 4" Thick 75 8y |$. 4001 8 300001 % 6.00 | § 450.00
23 |Fertilizing & Seeding, Type A 75 5Y |$ 30015 2250015 0003 0.75
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE NG, 2 BID. 3 36,751.10 $ 34,878.86




SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY
Reconstruction of Jerry's Avenue
Borough of Clayton, Glougester County, New Jersey
 S&AFieNo.CB-119 -

Ottuber 2, 2015
. Ricky Slade Consiruction, Ine. B Asphalt Paving Corp.
= Bﬂdﬁett}n{New Jersey Ve Miitagu,‘New Jersey o
ITEM . L UNIT ] o UNIT Y TOTAL TN TOTAL
NO. DESCRIFTION QUANTITY |\ ihas.d  PrICE " PRICE PRICE PRICE .-
) ALTERNATEND.2 = © ° R L S
L Construction Layout } e § 2,500,001 % 2,50000]58 250000 ] 8 2,500.00
2 Clearing Site 1 LS s 2,50000 1 3 2,500001% 31,500,001 § 3,500.00
3 Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed) 15 CY 3§ 10018 50018 35001 § 525.00
4 Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed)} 15 CY |8 10013 15001 8 6000 ] 3 900.00
5 Hot Mix Asphait l‘v‘liﬂinE= 3" or More 765 5Y |13 5501 % 4,207.50 1 § 7001 % 5,355.00
6 Tuck Coat - 75 GAL | $ 100 | 8 750008 1.001S 75.00
7 DGA Base Course, 6" Thick {IF & Whexe Directed) 230 5Y 3 80018 1,840,060 | § 1000 ]| § 2,300.00
% HMA, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 3" Thivk 166 TON |8 850018 13,600.0018 90.00 | 8 14,400.00 .
9 Sawing & Sealing Joinis in Hot Mix Asphalt 35 LF b 100018 35001 5 500]% 175,00
10 jHot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair 25 SY |5 50001 % 1,250.00 | $ 63.00 1 8 1,625.00
11 {Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2* Thick 5 8Y § 30604 8 15060 | 3000 § 150.00
12 {Asphalt Price Adjustment 1 LS |8§ 275001 % 275001 8 27500 | § 275.00
13 {Ouide Sign, wi Breakaway Supporis 5 SF {$ 50.00 § $ 25006018 10000 | $ 500,00
14 |Regulatory & Wamning Sign, w/ Breakaway Supports 10 Y E 40.00 | $ 40000 $ 5000 § 500.00
15 . [Conerete Curb & Gutter 206 IF 1S 40,00 1 % 824000 ) § 450018 9,270.00
16  [Cencrete Apron, 6" Thick ' 20 8y |8§ 750018 ' 1,500.00 | % 9200018 1,800.00
17 [Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick 8 SY $ 60001 8 480.00 | § 90.00 [ § 720,00
18  |Traffic Stripes, Leng Lite, Epoxy Resin, 4" _log LF |$% 5001 % 5000048 7001 % 700.00
19 |Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic 40 SF 18 400 1§ 16000 1 § 60018 240.00
20 {Reset Water Valve Box { UNIT | § 750018 75.0018 10000 § § 100.00
21 {Preparation of Existing Soil ' 75 . 8Y 1§ 1.001S 750018 130018 975.00
22 'l"ﬂpsoiling. 4" Thick ) 75 8Y $ 100018 750.00 3 S 1300 8 97500
23 |Fertilizing & Secding, Type A 75 sY $ L0 {8 750018 20018 150.00 }
-|roTAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATENO. 2 BID ' : $ 39,282.50 ' s 4771000




SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY
Reconstruction of Jerry's Avenue
Borough of Clayton, Gloncester County, New Jersey
' S&AFileNo.CB-1T9
October 2, 2015

GWP Enterprises, Ine. Laudberg Construction, LLC
] Franklinville, New Jersey - " Mays Landing, New Jorsey

TTEM - . SLUNIT | UMt TOTAL TOUNIT “TOTAL .

NO. DESCRIFTION QUANTITY | pas, PRICE PRICE ' PRICE PRICE -
] o ' © T ALTERNATENOG.3 50 i e :

1 “{Construction Layoiit 1 18 |5 3,00000 | $ 3,00000 | $ 100000 | S 1.000.00
2 Clewring Site , J 18 |3 270000 ¢ % 2,70000 | § 2,50000 18 2,500,00
3 Excavation, Unchssified {If & Where Dirvcted) 25 cy |3 50058 125001 % DO LS .25
4 |Excavation, Test Pit (If & Where Dirccted) 25 cYy |s 50018 12500 | § 001§ 0.25
5 Hot Mix Asphalt Mlllin& 3" op More' : 955 8Y |3 325§ 3,103,751 8 500( 8 4,??_5‘00
6  {Tack Coat 100 GAL 138 2151 8 2150018 GOL 1§ 1.000
1 . IDGA Base Course, 6" ‘Thick (If & Where Directed) 290 8Y }s 2001 % 380001 8 005 | 2.90
8 [HMA, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 3" Thick 200 TON % B850 | § 17,700001 8 75.00 1 § 15,000.00
9 {Sawing & Sealing Joints in Hot Mix Asphait 35 IF |$ 0O ]S 0351 % 12518 43.75
10 |Hot Mix Asphul Pavement Repair ‘ 50 SY |s 340008 1,70000 1 § 001 |8 0.50
11 |Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick 15 sy |s 24.00 | § 16000 | $ 44,00 | § 660.00
12 JAsphalt Price Adjustment 1 LS |8 3000 | 8 350001 8 35000 | 8 350,00
13 |Repulatory & Waming Sign, w/ Breakaway Suppors” 10 SF |8 4000 ] 8 400.00 | § 40.00 | $ 400,00
14 |Concrete Vertical Curb 180 15 13 2200 % 3,960.00 ] § 4400 | § 7.920,00
15  |Concreie Apron, 6" Thick . 15 8Y 1% 790018 1,185.06] § 11200 1 8 1,680.00
16 {Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick . 58 8Y |$ 65.00 | S 3575001 8 96008 - 5.280.00
17 {Concreie Sidewnlk, 8" Thick ‘ 15 8Y 1% 79001 % 118500 )8 11200] 8 1,63(0.00
18 __|Detectable Warning Surface (Insert) 4 UNIT {8 33040 | § 132000 | 5 420,00 | § 1,680.00
19 | Traffic Markings, Thermoplustic 200 SF 1% 400 F 20000 § 5 45018 900.00
20 |Reset Manhole Casting, New Custing 3 UNIT 38 650.00 |5 1,950,080 | § 67500 | § - 2,025.00
21  JReset Water Valve Box - 3 UNIT 1§ 40,001 § 120,00 | $ 001 )% 0.03
22 {Reset Gas Valve Box 1 UNIT § § 40.00 | § 40.00 | 5 0.01}% .01
23 |Preparadion of Existing Scil 125 SY 13 07518 93.75 1 8 00118 | .25
24 [Topsoiling, 4" Thick 125 SY 19§ 4001 5. 3000018 6008 750.00
25 [Fertilizing & Sceding, Type A 125 sy |8 300 % 3500 |5 00118 1.2
26 _ [Temporury lnlot Sediment Trap 2 UNIT | § 75.00 | § 150.00 | § 650018 130.00
TETAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE NO. 3 BID $ 45,612,858 $ 46,761.19




SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC, - BID SUMMARY
Reconstruction of Jerry's Avenue
Borough of Clayten, Gloucester County, New Jersey
S&A File No, CB-119

October 2, 2088

Ricky Slade Constraet ion, Ine.

Asphatt Paving Corp.

B Bridgcton, New Jersey - Malaga, New Jorsey
ITEM . "~ UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO. D,ESCI.“PT[ON QUANTITY MEAS.{ PRICE PRICHE PRICE - PRICE
ALTERNATENO.3 - ‘ ' -

1 Construetion Layout 1 1§ 18 2,50000 | § 2,500.00 3 § 2,500,00 ] % 2,500,000
. 2 {Cleating Site 1 IS 3 250000 | § 2,500.00 ] 3 350000 | $ 3,500.00
3 |Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Direcied) 25 CY 1% i00]5 250018 35008 © 87500
4 - |BExeavation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed) 25 CY 1% 1.00 |5 25.001 5 6000 | 8 1,500.00
5 |HotMix Asphalt'Mi]ling_, 3" or More 955 S5Y 5% 550 | § 5,252.50 1 % 100 ] § 6,685.00
6 [Tack Cont : 100 GAaL |3 10018 100.00] 8 1001 8 100.00
7 DGA Base Couse, 67 Thick (If & Where Directed) 290 5Y 1§ 50018 2320001 8 1000 | § 290000
B |HMA, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 3" Thick 200 TON 18 85001 % C17,00000 8 8 90001 % 18,000.00
9 |Bawing & Sealing Joints in Hot Mix Asphalt 35 LF | § 10001 § __330.00 $ 50018 175,00
10 {Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair 50 SY (8§ 5000 1 % 2,500,001 5 65.00 | § 3,250.00
11 }Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick 15 5Y ES 30001 § 450.001 $ 300018 450,00
12 [Asphalt Price Adjustment 1 s 15 35000 | § 3500018 35000 | 8 350,00
13 |Regulatory & aning_§i£n,'wl Breakaway Supports 10 8F 1§ 4000 | 4000018 5000} % 500.00
14 |Concrete Vertical Curb 180 LF 13 1600 | § 2,.880.00 18 35001 8 6,300.00
15  |Concrete Apron, 6™ Thick 15 5Y {3 7500 [ 8 112500 | & WO0FS - 1,350.00
16 jConcrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick - 55 sy s [ 3.30000 | § 80001 S 4.400,00
17 {Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick 15 SY $ 7500 | 8 11250018 920,00 § 1,350.00
{8 |Detectable Warning Surface (Insert) 4 UNIT £ 8 30000 { 8 1,200.00 ] § 400,00 | $ 1,600.00
19 _ |Teaffic Markings, Thermoplastio 200 5F §% 400 | 8 800.00 1 § 6,00 § 1,200.00
20 |Resct Manhole Costing, New Casting 3 UNIT § 8 75000 [ § 2,250001% 100000 | $ 3,000.00
21 jReset Water Valve Box 3 UNIT | § 75001 8 22500 | § 1000018 300,00
22 IRoset Gas Valve Box 1 uniT | s 7500 | % 7500 F 8 100018 100.00,
23 [Prenaration of Existing Soil 125 SY |§ 100 | § S 125008 13.00{5 - 1,625.00
24 [Topsoiling, 4" Thick 125 sy |s 1000 | $ 1,250.00 | $ 1360] 8 1,625.00
25 |Fedilizing & Scediugz Type A 125 8Y |$ 100 | § 125001 8 20031 8% 25000
26 }Tempomry Inlet Sediment Trap 2 UNIT | § 10000 | 8 2000018 400,001 § 800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE NO: 3 BID $ 48,452.50 § 64,685.00




SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC. - BID SUMMARY
Reconstruction of Jerry's Avenue
Boreugh of Clayton, Gloucester County, New Jersey

S&A Flle Ro. CB-119

Qeioher 2, 20158
GWP Entesprises, Inc. Londberg Construction, LEC ¢
Franklinvlile, New Jersey Mays Landing, New J ersey
ITEM . | . | UNIT UNIF " TOTAL UNIT ~ TOTAL
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY MEAS, PRICE " PRICE PRICE PRICE
ALTERNATE NO. 4 :
i Construction Layout 1 15 |3 300000 8 300000 8 500001 § 50600
2 iClearing Site 1 is 18§ 387500 | 5 387500 | % 2,50000 | § 2,500.00
3 {Bsdwvation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed) 15 cY |8 10001 § 150.00 | $ 0.01]8§ 315
4 |Bxcovation, Test Pit (If & Where Directed) . 135 CY 1§ 250018 375001 % 6,01 18 .15
5 |DGA Base Cowrse, 6" Thick {If & Where Directed) . 50 5Y 1% 20018 100.00 1 8 00118 0.50
%5 |Inlet, Type B 3 UNIT | 8 400000 | § 12,000.0¢ | § 2.500.00 | 7,500.00
7 Inlet, Type 1 uNIT | '8 4200006 | $ 4,200.00 | § 3000061 S 3,000.00
8§ |Manhole, Storm Sewer 1 UNIT | § 4,50000 1 § 4,500.00 ] § 3500001 8 3,540.00
K] 18" Reinforced Concrefe Pipe 166 iF |8 120001 § 19,20000] § 110400 | 17,600.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE NO. 4 BID 5 47,400.00 3 34,600.80




SICKELS & ASSOCIATES, INC., - BiD SUMMARY
Reconstraction of Jerry's Avenue
Borough of Clayton, Gloucester County, New Jersey
S&A File No, CB-119

{Octoher 3, 2015
Ricky Slade Cunstruction, Inc. Asphalt Paving Corp.
) v Brldgeton, New Jersey Malaga, New Jersey

ITEM | UNIT UNIT L TOTAL UNET TOTAL -
NG, DE_?‘“‘R'PT'ON QUANTITY g as. PRICE - PRICE - PRICE PRICE . .

; ALTERNATE NO. 4 R i - o
I |Construction Layout 1 LS 13 7,500.00 ¢ § 7,500,001 8 500000 ¢ 5 5.000.00
2 [Clearing Site 1 LS |3 3,50000 { $ 3500001 8 500000 [ 5 5,000.00
3 |Excuvation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed) 15 CY |§ L0 13 15001 8 0000 1 5 1,500.00
4 |Excavation, Test Pit (I & Where Directed) 15 CYy |8 LoD 4 % 150013 35008 525.00
. 5 |DGa Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed) 50 Y 1§ 10.00 { $ SN0004S 25001% 1,250.00
6 ]lnler, Type B 3 UNIT | & 500000 { $ 1500000 3 8 500000 ¢S 13,600.00
7 {inlet, Type B 1 UNIT | & 5,000.00 | $ 50000088 6,500001 % 6,500.00
8 |Manhole, Storm Sewer i UNIT § 8§ 3,500.00 | $ 35000018 6.500.00 1 5 6,300.00
9 ' |18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 160 LF 1§ 20.00 | $ 14,4000 1 § 12500 | & 20,000,00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE NO. 4 BID. $ 49,430.00 5 G1,275.00




