RESOLUTION 74-17

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE ONE (1) YEAR
MAINTENANCE BOND FOR GWP ENTERPRISES, INC. FOR THE
RECONSTRUCTION OF JERRYS AVENUE
IN THE BOROUGH OF CLAYTON

WHERFEAS, Mark Brunermer, Engincer, of Sickels & Associates, Inc.,
Engineers for the Borough of Clayton has reviewed the status of the project and has
determined that the Contractor has completed, corrected and/or repaired the work
under this contract, as set forth in his letter dated March 2, 2017, a copy of which is

attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHERFEAS, the Maintenance period shall commence on March 9, 2017 for a

one (1) year period as per the Contract Documents.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the
Borough of Clayton, County of Gloucester, and State of New Jersey, that the
aforementioned One (1) year Maintenance Bond as submitted by the Borough

Engineer be and hereby is established.
ADOPTED at a meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Clayton

held on March 9, 2017.

BOROUGH OF CLAYTON

S

THOMAS BIANCO, Mayor

ATTEST:

@f@f&&ﬁmww

CHRISTINE NEWCOMB
Municipal Clerk




CERTIFICATION

I, Christine Newcomb, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Clayton, do hereby
certify that the foregoing Resolution was presented and duly adopted by the Borough
Council at a regular meeting of the Borough of Clayton Council, held on March 9,

2017. @ ﬁ,ﬂuz’@,u hm@%u ’

CHRISTINE NEWCOMB
Municipal Clerk




‘ Sll KELS & 7 g« P+

' March2,2017

" Borough of.Clayton:.': .
.- 125 North Delsea Drive.
Clayton New Ie'rsey 08312

Attennon Chnstme Newcomb Borough Clerk (V]a Email & Standard Matl)

. Reference i Mamtenance Bond
E 'Reconstructlon of Jerry’s Avenue
: Borough of Clayton, Gloucester County, New Jersey
- Contractor GwpP Enterprlses, Inc o
.S&A File No C-119 ' :

. - Dear Ms Newcomb

D This letter shall Serve as notlﬁcatlon for the commencernent of the Malntenance Bond w1th regards‘ ST
o to the above referenced pro_]ect : S o

Our ofﬁce has rev1ewed the status of the proJect and has deterrmned that the Contraotor has -
: completed corrected and/or repaired the work under this Contract. Based on our records and the Borough’s ~ - :
- "approval of the final payment we have cstablished: a completion date of March 9, 2017. As such, the S
" 'maintenance penod shall commence on the aforementioned date and continue for a one (l) year perlod as :
pérthe Contract Documents The Mamtenance Bond will explre on Maroh 9, 2018 :

We have attached a copy of the Mamtenance Bond that was- submltted by GWP Entexpnses Inc.
.- in'the amount of $171,539.51. By copy, of this letter, we would request that the necessary resolution be, -
- prepared ‘to establish'the Mamtenance Bond penod for cons1derat10n at the next avallable Mayor and '
Counc1l rneetmg ' o .

If you have any questlons regardmg the above matter please contact thls ofﬁoe '
' Very truly yours |
- SICKELS & ASS' CIATES ]_NC

}7/

Mark R, Brunermer PE CME
Borough of Clayton Engmeer

- DDR.

Or1g1nal Enclosure ' ; :
Copy To: =~ Mayorand Counorl Members, w/enclosure (Vla Standard Mail)

Sue Miller, Borough Administrator, w/enclosure (via Email Ouly)

Donna Nestore, Chief Financial Officer, w/enclosure’ (Via Ema1l Only)

Joe: Hunt, Director of Pubhc Works, w/enclostire (via Email Only)

T1mothy Scaffidi, Esquire, Borough Solicitor, w/enolosure (Via Email Only) ~ -
Joy Putz, GWP Entetprises, Iiic. (Via Email Only) ‘ :

David Roché, Sickels & Associates, Tnc., w/enclosure
F: \PROJECTS\Clayton\C 119 (I erry's Avenue)\Construct1on Documonts\Mamtenance Bond Submission-03-02-17. docx :

She_rwood Mews 833 ngs_ nghway :

. Woodbury, New Jersey 08096-3110

- (856).848-6800 FAX (856) 848-8520
www.sickelsassoc.com -

‘Surveyors . -




